NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICECOMMISSION

AGENDA

10:00 AM - Thursday, April 13, 2017

Commission Hearing Room
State Capitol - 12th Floor
600 East Boulevard Ave
Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

701-328-2400
Toll Free: 1-877-245-6685
Relay North Dakota TTY: 1-800-366-6888 or 711

Items may be deleted from or added to the agenda at any time.

Commission agendas, subsequent updates, corresponding minutes,

significant orders, miscellaneous information and a live broadcast of most

Commission meetings, hearings, informal hearings, administrative meetings,

and work sessions are available via Internet at the following address:
www.psc.nd.gov

Anyone requiring auxiliary aids or services, such as readers, signers,
or Braille materials, should contact the Executive Secretary, at least one
full working day prior to the event.

Case Numbering System:
Division-Year Filed-Sequence

Division Key:
AD-Administration; AM-AML; AU-Auctioneer; GE-Grain Elevator; GS-Gas Safety;
PU-Public Utilities; RC-Reclamation; RR-Railroad; WM-Weights & Measures
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Agenda for April 13,2017 - 10:00 am

CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of
business. At the request of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the
Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of March 29, 2017
Commission Meeting

C-RC1 PU-15-677 Public Service Commission
v. Qwest Corporation
Complaint
Utility Valuation Billing

C-RC2 AU-17-135 Jolyn Wasem
Auction Clerk
License Application
New License

C-RC3 Blaster Re-Certification
Approval

Blaster Re-Certification

C-JF1 PU-11-696 Basin Electric Power Cooperative
345 kV Trans. Line - Mercer,Dunn,McKenzie,Williams
Siting Application
Partial Tree and Shrub Mitigation Plan

C-JF2 PU-13-840 Montana-Dakota Utilities / Otter Tail Power Co.
345kV Transmission Line - Dickey County
Siting Application
Protection of Information
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Agenda for April 13,2017 - 10:00 am

Number
C-JF3

C-JF4

C-JF5

C-JF6

C-JF7

C-JF8
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CONSENT AGENDA

Case Number Title or Subject Matter

PU-15-801

PU-16-42

PU-17-117

PU-17-122

PU-17-123

PU-17-132

ONEOK Bakken Pipeline, L.L.C.

8-Inch NGL Pipeline - McKenzie and Dunn Counties
Siting Application

Partial Tree and Shrub Mitigation Plan

Brady Wind II, LLC

Brady Il Wind Energy Center - Hettinger & Stark
Siting Application

Tree and Shrub Mitigation Plan

Whiting Oil and Gas Corp / QEP Field Services, LLC
Transfer of Site Certificate

Siting Application

Filing Fee Assessment

Otter Tail Power Company
Environmental Cost Recovery
Rates

Filing Fee Assessment

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU

NG Distribution System - Ransom & Sargent Counties
Public Convenience & Necessity

Filing Fee Assessment

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Environmental Cost Recovery

Rates

Environmental Recovery Rider Annual Update
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Agenda for April 13,2017 - 10:00 am

Number
C-JF9

C-JF10

C-JF11

C-JF12

C-JF12

C-JF12
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CONSENT AGENDA

Case Number Title or Subject Matter

PU-17-134

PU-11-66

PU-16-614

PU-12-813

PU-13-194

PU-13-195

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Jerrud Larson - Burleigh County

Public Convenience & Necessity

WITHDRAWN Notice of Opportunity for Hearing

Bear Paw Energy, LLC

Garden Creek to Riverview NGL Pipeline, McKenzie
Siting Application

Partial Tree and Shrub Mitigation Plan

Epping Transmission Company, LLC
12.75-Inch Crude Oil Pipeline - Williams County
Siting Application

Corrected Order

Northern States Power Company
2013 Electric Rate Increase
Application

And

Northern States Power Company
Advance Prudence - NG Generators
Application

And

Northern States Power Company
Red River Valley NG Units 1 & 2 - Hankinson, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

And
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Agenda for April 13,2017 - 10:00 am
CONSENT AGENDA

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

C-JF12 PU-13-706 Northern States Power Company
Advance Prudence - Courtenay Wind
Application
And

C-JF12 PU-13-707 Northern States Power Company
Advance Prudence - Odell Wind Pjc
Application
And

C-JF12 PU-13-708 Northern States Power Company
Advance Prudence-Pleasant Valley
Application
And

C-JF12 PU-13-742 Northern States Power Company
Advance Prudence - Border Winds
Application
And

C-JF12 PU-13-743 Northern States Power Company
150 MW Border Winds Project - Rolette County, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity
Consulting Services Contract

C-JF13 PU-13-194 Northern States Power Company
Advance Prudence - NG Generators
Application
Application Fee
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Agenda for April 13,2017 - 10:00 am
CONSENT AGENDA

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

C-JF14 PU-13-195 Northern States Power Company
Red River Valley NG Units 1 & 2 - Hankinson, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity
Application Fee

C-JF15 PU-17-143 Otter Tail Power Company
150 MW - Merricourt Project
Public Convenience & Necessity
Filing Fee Assessment
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Number
RC1

RC2

RC3

RC4

RC5

RC6
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REGULAR AGENDA

Case Number Title or Subject Matter

GE-17-133

GE-17-93

GE-17-103

GE-17-131

GE-17-137

Luverne Farmers Co-operative Elev Co
License No. 335 - Luverne, ND
Discontinue Business

Discontinue Business

Central Plains Ag Services, LLC
Grain Warehouse - Luverne, ND
License Application

New License

Tronson Grain, LLC

Grain Warehouse - Garske, ND
License Application

New License

Midwest AgEnergy Group, LLC
Roving Grain Buyer - Underwood, ND
License Application

New License

Commission Reorganization

Commission Portfolios

Galesburg Co-operative Elevator Company
License No. 495 - Galesburg, ND
Discontinue Business

Discontinue Business
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Number
RC7

JF1

JF2

JF3

JF4
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REGULAR AGENDA

Case Number Title or Subject Matter

GE-17-125

GS-16-764

PU-17-113

PU-17-123

PU-17-144

Clifford Farmers Cooperative Elevator Company
Grain Warehouse - Galesburg, ND

License Application

New License

Public Service Commission
City of Granville

Pipeline Safety Enforcement
Order on Consent Agreement

Northern States Power Company

Special Facilities Rider

Tariff and Rates

Notice of Opportunity for Hearing, Filing Fee, Suspension

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU

NG Distribution System - Ransom & Sargent Counties
Public Convenience & Necessity

Notice of Opportunity for Hearing

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Natural Gas System — Ransom & Sargent Counties
Service Agreement(s)

Notice of Opportunity for Hearing and Assess Filing Fee
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