NORTH DAKOTA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

AGENDA

10:00 AM - Thursday, April 13, 2017

Commission Hearing Room State Capitol - 12th Floor 600 East Boulevard Ave Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

701-328-2400 Toll Free: 1-877-245-6685 Relay North Dakota TTY: 1-800-366-6888 or 711

Items may be deleted from or added to the agenda at any time.

Commission agendas, subsequent updates, corresponding minutes, significant orders, miscellaneous information and a live broadcast of most Commission meetings, hearings, informal hearings, administrative meetings, and work sessions are available via Internet at the following address:

www.psc.nd.gov

Anyone requiring auxiliary aids or services, such as readers, signers, or Braille materials, should contact the Executive Secretary, at least one full working day prior to the event.

Case Numbering System:

Division-Year Filed-Sequence

Division Key:

AD-Administration; AM-AML; AU-Auctioneer; GE-Grain Elevator; GS-Gas Safety; PU-Public Utilities; RC-Reclamation; RR-Railroad; WM-Weights & Measures

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of March 29, 2017

Commission Meeting

C-RC1 PU-15-677 Public Service Commission

v. Qwest Corporation

Complaint

Utility Valuation Billing

C-RC2 AU-17-135 Jolyn Wasem

Auction Clerk

License Application

New License

C-RC3 Blaster Re-Certification

Approval

Blaster Re-Certification

C-JF1 PU-11-696 Basin Electric Power Cooperative

345 kV Trans. Line - Mercer, Dunn, McKenzie, Williams

Siting Application

Partial Tree and Shrub Mitigation Plan

C-JF2 PU-13-840 Montana-Dakota Utilities / Otter Tail Power Co.

345kV Transmission Line - Dickey County

Siting Application

Protection of Information

	Case Number PU-15-801	Title or Subject Matter ONEOK Bakken Pipeline, L.L.C. 8-Inch NGL Pipeline - McKenzie and Dunn Counties Siting Application Partial Tree and Shrub Mitigation Plan
C-JF4	PU-16-42	Brady Wind II, LLC Brady II Wind Energy Center - Hettinger & Stark Siting Application Tree and Shrub Mitigation Plan
C-JF5	PU-17-117	Whiting Oil and Gas Corp / QEP Field Services, LLC Transfer of Site Certificate Siting Application Filing Fee Assessment
C-JF6	PU-17-122	Otter Tail Power Company Environmental Cost Recovery Rates Filing Fee Assessment
C-JF7	PU-17-123	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU NG Distribution System - Ransom & Sargent Counties Public Convenience & Necessity Filing Fee Assessment
C-JF8	PU-17-132	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Environmental Cost Recovery Rates Environmental Recovery Rider Annual Update

	Case Number PU-17-134	Title or Subject Matter Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Jerrud Larson - Burleigh County Public Convenience & Necessity WITHDRAWN Notice of Opportunity for Hearing
C-JF10	PU-11-66	Bear Paw Energy, LLC Garden Creek to Riverview NGL Pipeline, McKenzie Siting Application Partial Tree and Shrub Mitigation Plan
C-JF11	PU-16-614	Epping Transmission Company, LLC 12.75-Inch Crude Oil Pipeline - Williams County Siting Application Corrected Order
C-JF12	PU-12-813	Northern States Power Company 2013 Electric Rate Increase Application And
C-JF12	PU-13-194	Northern States Power Company Advance Prudence - NG Generators Application And
C-JF12	PU-13-195	Northern States Power Company Red River Valley NG Units 1 & 2 - Hankinson, ND Public Convenience & Necessity And

	Case Number PU-13-706	Title or Subject Matter Northern States Power Company Advance Prudence - Courtenay Wind Application And
C-JF12	PU-13-707	Northern States Power Company Advance Prudence - Odell Wind Pjc Application And
C-JF12	PU-13-708	Northern States Power Company Advance Prudence-Pleasant Valley Application And
C-JF12	PU-13-742	Northern States Power Company Advance Prudence - Border Winds Application And
C-JF12	PU-13-743	Northern States Power Company 150 MW Border Winds Project - Rolette County, ND Public Convenience & Necessity Consulting Services Contract
C-JF13	PU-13-194	Northern States Power Company Advance Prudence - NG Generators Application Application Fee

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

C-JF14 PU-13-195 Northern States Power Company

Red River Valley NG Units 1 & 2 - Hankinson, ND

Public Convenience & Necessity

Application Fee

C-JF15 PU-17-143 Otter Tail Power Company

150 MW - Merricourt Project Public Convenience & Necessity

Filing Fee Assessment

REGULAR AGENDA

	Case Number GE-17-133	Title or Subject Matter Luverne Farmers Co-operative Elev Co License No. 335 - Luverne, ND Discontinue Business Discontinue Business
RC2	GE-17-93	Central Plains Ag Services, LLC Grain Warehouse - Luverne, ND License Application New License
RC3	GE-17-103	Tronson Grain, LLC Grain Warehouse - Garske, ND License Application New License
RC4	GE-17-131	Midwest AgEnergy Group, LLC Roving Grain Buyer - Underwood, ND License Application New License
RC5		Commission Reorganization
		Commission Portfolios
RC6	GE-17-137	Galesburg Co-operative Elevator Company License No. 495 - Galesburg, ND Discontinue Business Discontinue Business

REGULAR AGENDA

	Case Number GE-17-125	Title or Subject Matter Clifford Farmers Cooperative Elevator Company Grain Warehouse - Galesburg, ND License Application New License
JF1	GS-16-764	Public Service Commission City of Granville Pipeline Safety Enforcement Order on Consent Agreement
JF2	PU-17-113	Northern States Power Company Special Facilities Rider Tariff and Rates Notice of Opportunity for Hearing, Filing Fee, Suspension
JF3	PU-17-123	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU NG Distribution System - Ransom & Sargent Counties Public Convenience & Necessity Notice of Opportunity for Hearing
JF4	PU-17-144	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Natural Gas System – Ransom & Sargent Counties Service Agreement(s) Notice of Opportunity for Hearing and Assess Filing Fee